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Massaro, Luly (PUC)

From: WilsonFrias, Cynthia (PUC)
Sent: Wednesday, February 3, 2021 2:48 PM
To: jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com; celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com; 

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com; Melissa.Little@nationalgrid.com; 
Ryan.Moe@nationalgrid.com; John.Nestor@nationalgrid.com; 
Adam.Crary@nationalgrid.com; Patricia.easterly@nationalgrid.com; 
William.Richer@nationalgrid.com; Chetherington@riag.ri.gov; Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; 
MFolcarelli@riag.ri.gov; Bell, John (DPUC); Shilling, Joseph (DPUC); 
gboothpe@gmail.com; Lkushner33@gmail.com; Kearns, Christopher (DOA); Gill, Carrie 
(DOA); Ucci, Nicholas (DOA); Massaro, Luly (PUC); Harrington, John (PUC); WilsonFrias, 
Cynthia (PUC); Hetherington, Christy (DPUC)

Subject: Docket No. 4857 - Adoption of Performance Incentives to Apply to the Electric 
Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plans

Hi Everyone, 
 
We have been reviewing open dockets.  There has been no activity in this docket since late 2019.  The Commission may 
want to revisit this concept in the future, but for now, is closing the docket. 
 
Thank you, 
Cindy 
 
Cynthia G. Wilson-Frias 
Chief of Legal Services 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 
Tel: 401-780-2147 
Cell: 401-258-1450 
Fax: 401-941-1691 
 


